1/25
■ 3V, 5V, ±5V SPECIFICATIONS
■ 3dB-BANDWIDTH : 90MHz
■ GAIN-BANDWIDTH PRODUCT : 70MHz
■ SLEW-RATE : 100V/µs
■ OUTPUT CURRENT : up to 55mA
■ INPUT SINGLE SUPPLY VOLTAGE
■ OUTPUT RAIL TO RAIL

2. Differential voltages are non-inverting input terminal with respect to the inverting terminal
3. The magnitude of input and output must never exceed VCC +0.3V
4. Short-circuits can cause excessive heating
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 3 to 12 V
VIC Common Mode Input Voltage Range VCC
- to (VCC
+ -1.1) V
Standby (VCC
-) to (VCC
+) V
Type Temperature Package Marking
TSH70CLT
0°C to 70°C
SOT23-5 K301
TSH70CD SO8 70C
TSH70CDT SO8 Tape 70C
TSH71CD SO8 71C
TSH71CDT SO8 Tape 71C
TSH71CPT TSSOP8 71C
TSH72CD SO8 72C
TSH72CDT SO8 Tape 72C
TSH72CPT TSSOP8 72C
TSH73CD SO14 73C
TSH73CDT SO14 Tape 73C
TSH73CPT TSSOP14 73C
TSH74CD SO14 74C
TSH74CDT SO14 Tape 74C
TSH74CPT TSSOP14 74C
TSH75CD SO16 75C
TSH75CDT SO16 Tape 75C
TSH75CPT TSSOP16 75C
 TSH70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75
3/25
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC